

Central Government Employee's Welfare Co-ordination Committee & Regional Sports Board 10th Floor, D-Block,Income Tax Towers, AC Guards, Hyderabad Phone:040-23425482, Fax:040-23236778

F.No.CGEWCC/RSB/2023-24

To

The Sports Officer, Income Tax Dept., AP & TS, Hyd.

The Sports Officer, Customs & Central Tax GST Dept., Hyd.

The Chief Postmaster General, AP & TS Circle.

The Sports Officer, Naval Dockyard, Visakhapatnam,

Sir/Madam,

Sub: All India Civil Services Volleyball Tournament 2023-24.

Ref: Central Civil Services Cultural & Sports Board letter

No.59/2/2022-23/CCSCSB dated 15/12/2023.

I am pleased to inform that the following players have been selcted to represent RSB, Hyderabad Volleyball Team in the All India Civil Services Volleyball Tournament 2023-24 to be held Shree Shivchhtrapati Sports Complex, Balewadi, Pune, Maharashtra from 18/02/2024 to 22/02/2024.

Sl.	Name of the Player	Designation	Department
No.			
1	Sandeep Aelakurthy	Inspector of Income Tax	Income Tax
2	M.Ch.R. Krishnam Raju	Inspector	GST & Customs
3	M. Kamalesh	Executive Assistant	GST & Customs
4	Ravi Lavudiya	Executive Assistant	GST & Customs
5	M. Sri Kapil	Inspector	GST & Customs
6	G. Mahendra Verma	Executive Assistant	GST & Customs
7	P. Prashant	LDC	GST & Customs
8.	A. Shankar	Postal Assistant	Department of Posts
9.	D. Manikanth Reddy	Office Assistant	Department of Posts
10.	Kampally Sathish	Postman	Department of Posts
11.	B. Jampaiah	Techinical Officer 'A'	DLRL(DRDO)
12.	P. Suneendra Reddy	SK (ENG FITTER)	Noval Dock Yard
13.	K. Krishna Prasad, (Coach)	Technical Officer	DRDO Department
14.	M. Phaneendra (Manager)	Office Assistant	Postal Department

सबिव- क्षे.खे.बो.एंव कें. स. क. स. समिति, SECRETARY- RGS & CGEWOO The team members may please be permitted to be away from Headquarters from 16/02/2024 to 24/02/2024 including transit or till the last of engagement of the team and the period of absence may be treated as "on duty". TA/DA may be paid to the individual as per the rules applicable with reference to the Government of India, Ministry of Personnel and Training Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances and Pension, DOPT. The period of their absence including transit may be regulated on production of participation certificate issued to them by the organizers of the tournament. All the players should participate in the tournaments concented and at any stage would not refuse to participate or withdraw from the Tournament without prior approval of RSB.

Yours faithfully,

(SUVASTE DAS)

Jt. Commissioner of Incometax(Hqrs)(Admn) & Secretary, CGEWCC/RSB, Hyderabad.